#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Timothy N. Aykroyd	06/27/2013
Amy C. Day	06/20/2013
Paul J. Galley	06/20/2013
Horst Merkle	06/14/2013
Christen A. Rees	06/27/2013
Michelle M. Stevens	06/19/2013
Scott A. Wooldridge	06/21/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13936534

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502413427

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486411600 Email: kvigne@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15878A-000119/US **PATENT** 

**REEL: 030765 FRAME: 0719** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. MacIntyre
Signature:	/Timothy D. MacIntyre/
Date:	07/10/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030765 FRAME: 0720

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. 31610 US (15878A-119)	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):  United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention  Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention  United States Patent Application Serial No.			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No	
		ion Serial No.	
	• • •		
<del></del>	, .		
Title of the Invention  REMINDER, CLASSIFICATION, AND PATTERN IDENTIFICATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HANDHELD DIABETES MANAGEMENT DEVICES  Inventors (assignors)			
	Name	Addre	rss
Time	othy N. Aykroyd	2882 Stoneridge Ct., Carmel, JN 46032	
<b></b>	C. Day	10400 Tremont Drive, Fishers, IN 46037	
	J. Galley	12151 Valley Brook Ct., Cumberland, IN	46229
Hors	t Merkle	8088 River Bay Drive East, Indianapolis, I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	sten A. Rees	8076 North Richardt Avenue, Indianapolis	
ļ	elle M. Stevens	10628 Serra Vista Pointe, Fishers, IN 460	
Scott A. Wooldridge 992 Arrowwood Drive, Carmel, IN 46033			
Assignee			
	Name	Addre	SS
Roch	e Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250	

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 31610 US (15878A-119)

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s)

may from time to time require and prepare at its o	
Inventor's Signatures	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 27day of	<u>line 20 13.</u>
	IN. And
- xxx	Timothy N. Aykroyd
STATE OF Jackson	
COUNTY OF Manon ) SSS:	
On this the Ata day of June undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared	1,20 13, before me Juria Dicks, the
personally known to me	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	nce
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib the same for purposes therein stated.	ed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WILLIAM TO SOMMISSION SO THE STATE OF THE ST
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
May 17, 2015	TOVARY SEAL
	2 of 5

2 of 5

WITNESS Assignor's hand this bo day of Jone
STATE OF Indiana
COUNTY OF Marian ) SS:
On this the 25 day of June, 2013, before me World Disks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Any C. Day
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  Notary Public  NOTARY SEAL
May 17 2015
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 20 day of June 2013.  STATE OF Indiana SS:
On this the 25 day of June 2013, before me 1 July 1, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Paul J. Grancy
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My 17, 2015
NOTARY SEAL TONCOUNT TO THE CHARLES OF THE CHARLES

	_
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 14thday of	
STATE OF Indiana	
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	
On this the 19th day of June, 2013, before me Jack Dirks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Horst Merkle.	
☐ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execut the same for purposes therein stated.	ed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	<u>.</u>
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  * Notary Public  Notary Seal	
May 17, 2015	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 27 day of June 2013.	
STATE OF Indiana) SS:	
COUNTY OF Macion	
On this the 27 day of June, 2013, before me Warla Dates, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Character A Rees,	
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same for purposes therein stated.	ed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *	
May 17, 2013	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 9 day of June , 29 13.
Michelle M. Stevens  STATE OF Indiana ) SS:
On this the 19th day of June 2013, before me with a Dirlis, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Michelle M. 3tovens,
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Michelle, M. Stevens,  personally known to me  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
in proved to me on the basis of sansfactory evidence  to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires:
May 17, 2015  NOTARY SEAL STANDARY OF THE STANDARY SEAL ST
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 2 day of
COUNTY OF Marion SS:
On this the 21st day of June ,2013, before me Scott At World its the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Scott A - wooldingye,
☑ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.  KARLANIA
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  Notary Public
16417, 2015

17726696.1